WHITE WINES

150ml
Glass

250ml
Glass

Bottle

SPARKLING WINES

RED WINES
ROSE

150ml
Glass

250ml
Glass

Bottle

Pierre D’Amour Rosé
Riverina, NSW

Gerard Bertrand ‘Coté des Roses’ Rosé
Languedoc, FRANCE

$10.20

$12.50

$14.50

$17.90

$39.00

$49.00

PINOT NOIR

McWilliams 660 Pinot Noir
Yarra Valley, VIC

Abbotts & Delaunay Pinot Noir
Pays d'Oc, FRANCE

Rockburn Pinot Noir
Central Otago, NZ

Markview Cabernet Merlot
Riverina, NSW

Esquinas ‘De Argento’ Malbec
Mendoza, ARGENTINA

Robert Oatley ‘Signature’ GSM
McLaren Vale, SA

McWilliams 660 “Hilltops” Cabernet Sauvignon
Hilltops, NSW

Cape Mentelle ‘Marmaduke’ Cabernet Sauvignon
Margaret River, WA

Maijella Cabernet Sauvignon
Coonawarra, SA

ALTERNATIVE REDS & BLENDS

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

$11.90

$12.50

$16.50

$17.90

$44.00

$49.00

$77.00

$8.50

$12.50

$12.50

$11.50

$17.50

$17.50

$31.00

$49.00

$49.00

$11.90

$16.50

$44.00

$48.00

$54.00

SHIRAZ

Markview Shiraz
Riverina, NSW

Quilty & Gransden Shiraz
Orange, NSW

Four in Hand Shiraz
Barossa Valley, SA

Brokenwood Shiraz
Hunter Valley, NSW

Hentley Farm Shiraz
Barossa Valley, SA

Ponting “Milestone 127" Shiraz
Barossa Valley, SA

Robert Oatley “Finisterre” Shiraz
Margaret River, WA

McWilliams 1877 Shiraz
Hilltops, NSW

Canti Prosecco (200ml) $15.50
Veneto, ITALY
Henkell Trocken Dry (200ml) $10.50
GERMANY
Henkell Trocken Rosé (200ml) $10.50
GERMANY
Markview Brut $8.50 $31.00
Riverina, NSW
Yves Premium Cuvée $11.90 $49.00
Yarra Valley, VIC
Piper Heidsieck Cuvée Champagne $94.00
Reims, FRANCE
Deutz Brut Classic Champagne $101.00
Ay, FRANCE
SWEETER STYLES
Fiore Moscato (200ml) $10.60
AUSTRALIA
Canti Asti $10.80 $44.00
Piedmont, ITALY
SAUVIGNON BLANC
Markview Sauvignon Blanc $8.50 $1.00 $31.00
Riverina, NSW
Pierre D’Amour Sauvignon Blanc $10.20 $14.50 $39.00
Riverina, NSW
Whitehaven Sauvignon Blanc $1.90 $17.20 $48.00
Marlborough, NZ
Geisen ‘Pure Light’ Sauvignon Blanc Low ABV $10.20 $15.00 $39.00
Marlborough, NZ
AROMATICS
St Aimé Pinot Gris $9.70 $14.50 $39.00
Central Ranges, NSW
Santi Sortesele Pinot Grigio $1.50 $16.90 $47.00
Veneziq, ITALY
RIESLING
Robert Oatley ‘Signature’ Riesling $12.50 $17.50 $49.00
Great Southern, WA
CHARDONNAY
Markview Chardonnay $8.50 $11.00 $31.00
Riverina, NSW
Quilty & Gransden Chardonnay $10.20 $14.50 $39.00
Orange, NSW
Ara Chardonnay $11.00 $16.50 $43.00
Marlborough, NZ
Bleasdale Chardonnay $13.50 $19.60 $53.00
Adelaide Hills, SA
LOW & ZERO ALC

Henkell Troken ‘Alcohol Free’ Sparkling (200ml) $9.50
GERMANY
McGuigan ‘Zero’ Sauvignon Blanc 0% ABV $8.20 $10.70 $25.00
South Eastern, NSW

$10.20 $15.00 $39.00

Giesen ‘Pure Light’ Sauvignon Blanc (Low ABV)
Marlborough, NZ

DESSERT WINE

$8.50

$10.20

$11.90

$14.50

$11.00

$14.50

$16.90

$20.50

$31.00

$39.00

$47.00

$55.00

$59.00

$61.00

$64.00

$94.00

De Bortoli “Noble One” Botrytis Semillon (100ml)
Riverina, NSW

Piggs Peake “Suckling Pig” Shiraz
Hunter Valley, NSW

Hanwood 10YR Classic Tawny (60ml)
Riverina, NSW

Hanwood 20YO Rare Muscat (60ml)

Riverina, NSW
@ RSL;

$19.40

$8.50

$13.50

$54.00

$51.00

$41.00

$88.00

COCKTAILS

Espresso Martini
Vodka, Kahlua, Sugar & Espresso

Patron Margarita
Patron Silver, Cointreau & Lime

Whiskey Sour

Buffalo Trace, Fresh Lemon, Sugar, Whites & Angostura

Bitters

Milo Martini
Vodka, Baileys, Milo, Cream & Vanilla with a Milo Rim

Lychee Caipiroska
Vodka, Lychee Liqueur, Sugar & Lychees

Aperol Spritz
Aperol, Prosecco & topped with Soda

French Martini
Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Juice

Limoncello Spritz
Ambra Limoncello, Gin, Prosecco & Soda

Appletini

Vodka, Apple Liqueur, Cloudy Apple, Lemon & Sugar
Spicy Margarita

Luna Heuca Tequila, Cointreau, Lime, Tabassco &
Jalapenos

Mint Slice
Chocolate Liqueur, Creme de Menthe, Cream &
Cadbury Flake Pieces

Pornstar Martini
Vodka, Passionfruit Liqueur, Passionfruit & Lime Juice

Midori Splice
Midori, Malibu, Pineapple & Cream

Hugo Spritz

St Germaine Eldeflower Liqueur, Triple G Gin, Prosecco

& Soda

NON-ALCOHOLIC

Espresso Martini
Lyre’s Coffee Originale, Lyre’s White Cane, Espresso &
Vanilla

Margarita
Lyre's Agave Blanco, Lyre’s Orange Sec, Lime & Sugar

Italian Highball
Lyre's Italian Spritz, Tonic & Soda

MEMBERS

Happy
Hour

$12

$14

$12

$12

$12

$10

$12

$12

$12

$14

$12

$12

$12

$12

M
$15

$17

$15

$15

$15

$13

$15

$15

$15

$17

$15

$15

$15

$15

$10

$10

$10

COCKTAIL HAPPY HOUR

SATURDAY 4PM - 7PM

LOW & ZERO ALC BEERS

James Squire Zero
Guinness Zero

Heineken Zero

MEMBERS DISCOUNT
$2 by the glass and $5 by the bottle

$5
$6.60
$5.80

NM
$18

$20

$18

$18

$18

$16

$18

$18

$18

$20

$18

$18

$18

$18

$12

$12

$12

NM
$7
$8.60
$7.80



