

## WHITE WINES

	150ml Glass	250ml Glass	Bottle
<b>SPARKLING WINES</b>			
Canti Prosecco (200ml) Veneto, ITALY			<b>\$15.50</b>
Henkell Trocken Dry (200ml) GERMANY			<b>\$10.50</b>
Henkell Trocken Rosé (200ml) GERMANY			<b>\$10.50</b>
Markview Brut Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>		<b>\$31.00</b>
Yves Premium Cuvée Yarra Valley, VIC	<b>\$11.90</b>		<b>\$49.00</b>
Piper Heidsieck Cuvée Champagne Reims, FRANCE			<b>\$94.00</b>
Deutz Brut Classic Champagne Ay, FRANCE			<b>\$101.00</b>
<b>SWEETER STYLES</b>			
Fiore Moscato (200ml) AUSTRALIA			<b>\$10.60</b>
Canti Asti Piedmont, ITALY	<b>\$10.80</b>		<b>\$44.00</b>
<b>SAUVIGNON BLANC</b>			
Markview Sauvignon Blanc Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$11.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>
Pierre D'Amour Sauvignon Blanc Riverina, NSW	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
Whitehaven Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ	<b>\$11.90</b>	<b>\$17.20</b>	<b>\$48.00</b>
Geisen 'Pure Light' Sauvignon Blanc Low ABV Marlborough, NZ	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
<b>AROMATICS</b>			
St Aimé Pinot Gris Central Ranges, NSW	<b>\$9.70</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
Santi Sortesele Pinot Grigio Venezia, ITALY	<b>\$11.50</b>	<b>\$16.90</b>	<b>\$47.00</b>
<b>RIESLING</b>			
Robert Oatley 'Signature' Riesling Great Southern, WA	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$17.50</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>
<b>CHARDONNAY</b>			
Markview Chardonnay Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$11.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>
Quilty & Gransden Chardonnay Orange, NSW	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
Ara Chardonnay Marlborough, NZ	<b>\$11.00</b>	<b>\$16.50</b>	<b>\$43.00</b>
Bleasdale Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, SA	<b>\$13.50</b>	<b>\$19.60</b>	<b>\$53.00</b>
<b>LOW &amp; ZERO ALC</b>			
Henkell Troken 'Alcohol Free' Sparkling (200ml) GERMANY			<b>\$9.50</b>
McGuigan 'Zero' Sauvignon Blanc 0% ABV South Eastern, NSW	<b>\$8.20</b>	<b>\$10.70</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>
Giesen 'Pure Light' Sauvignon Blanc (Low ABV) Marlborough, NZ	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>

## RED WINES

	150ml Glass	250ml Glass	Bottle
<b>ROSÉ</b>			
Pierre D'Amour Rosé Riverina, NSW	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
Gerard Bertrand 'Coté des Roses' Rosé Languedoc, FRANCE	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$17.90</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>
<b>PINOT NOIR</b>			
McWilliams 660 Pinot Noir Yarra Valley, VIC	<b>\$11.90</b>	<b>\$16.50</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>
Abbotts & Delaunay Pinot Noir Pays d'Oc, FRANCE	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$17.90</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>
Rockburn Pinot Noir Central Otago, NZ			<b>\$77.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE REDS &amp; BLENDS</b>			
Markview Cabernet Merlot Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$11.50</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>
Esquinas 'De Argento' Malbec Mendoza, ARGENTINA	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$17.50</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>
Robert Oatley 'Signature' GSM McLaren Vale, SA	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>\$17.50</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>
<b>CABERNET SAUVIGNON</b>			
McWilliams 660 "Hilltops" Cabernet Sauvignon Hilltops, NSW	<b>\$11.90</b>	<b>\$16.50</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>
Cape Mentelle 'Marmaduke' Cabernet Sauvignon Margaret River, WA			<b>\$48.00</b>
Majella Cabernet Sauvignon Coonawarra, SA			<b>\$54.00</b>
<b>SHIRAZ</b>			
Markview Shiraz Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$11.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>
Quilty & Gransden Shiraz Orange, NSW	<b>\$10.20</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>
Four in Hand Shiraz Barossa Valley, SA	<b>\$11.90</b>	<b>\$16.90</b>	<b>\$47.00</b>
Brokenwood Shiraz Hunter Valley, NSW	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$20.50</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>
Hentley Farm Shiraz Barossa Valley, SA			<b>\$59.00</b>
Ponting "Milestone 127" Shiraz Barossa Valley, SA			<b>\$61.00</b>
Robert Oatley "Finisterre" Shiraz Margaret River, WA			<b>\$64.00</b>
McWilliams 1877 Shiraz Hilltops, NSW			<b>\$94.00</b>
<b>DESSERT WINE</b>			
De Bortoli "Noble One" Botrytis Semillon (100ml) Riverina, NSW	<b>\$19.40</b>		<b>\$54.00</b>
Piggs Peake "Suckling Pig" Shiraz Hunter Valley, NSW			<b>\$51.00</b>
Hanwood 10YR Classic Tawny (60ml) Riverina, NSW	<b>\$8.50</b>		<b>\$41.00</b>
Hanwood 20YO Rare Muscat (60ml) Riverina, NSW	<b>\$13.50</b>		<b>\$88.00</b>

## COCKTAILS

	Happy Hour	M	NM
Espresso Martini Vodka, Kahlua, Sugar & Espresso	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Patron Margarita Patron Silver, Cointreau & Lime	<b>\$14</b>	<b>\$17</b>	<b>\$20</b>
Whiskey Sour Buffalo Trace, Fresh Lemon, Sugar, Whites & Angostura Bitters	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Milo Martini Vodka, Baileys, Milo, Cream & Vanilla with a Milo Rim	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Lychee Caipiroska Vodka, Lychee Liqueur, Sugar & Lychees	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Aperol Spritz Aperol, Prosecco & topped with Soda	<b>\$10</b>	<b>\$13</b>	<b>\$16</b>
French Martini Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Juice	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Limoncello Spritz Ambra Limoncello, Gin, Prosecco & Soda	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Appletini Vodka, Apple Liqueur, Cloudy Apple, Lemon & Sugar	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Spicy Margarita Luna Heuca Tequila, Cointreau, Lime, Tabasco & Jalapeños	<b>\$14</b>	<b>\$17</b>	<b>\$20</b>
Mint Slice Chocolate Liqueur, Crème de Menthe, Cream & Cadbury Flake Pieces	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Pornstar Martini Vodka, Passionfruit Liqueur, Passionfruit & Lime Juice	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Midori Splice Midori, Malibu, Pineapple & Cream	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
Hugo Spritz St Germaine Elderflower Liqueur, Triple G Gin, Prosecco & Soda	<b>\$12</b>	<b>\$15</b>	<b>\$18</b>
<b>NON-ALCOHOLIC</b>			
Espresso Martini		<b>\$10</b>	<b>\$12</b>
Margarita		<b>\$10</b>	<b>\$12</b>
Italian Highball		<b>\$10</b>	<b>\$12</b>

## MEMBERS COCKTAIL HAPPY HOUR SATURDAY 4PM - 7PM

### LOW & ZERO ALC BEERS

	M	NM
James Squire Zero	<b>\$5</b>	<b>\$7</b>
Guinness Zero	<b>\$6.60</b>	<b>\$8.60</b>
Heineken Zero	<b>\$5.80</b>	<b>\$7.80</b>

### MEMBERS DISCOUNT

\$2 by the glass and \$5 by the bottle

